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APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Unit’é‘d/—States agsuming t/t},e care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian Schoolat . <7 /ol .l 72 = 7 -
ofee CA M ' s Wiwdn sage__....; date of birth /2. .. - :
i A (Name of child,) (8ex,) %
LW - - S > £
osr/ O - A G~ fIn
B, - A ¥ i
(Tribe.) _3 ,
NAME OF FATHER. LIviNg oR DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and Euglish.) DEAD. TRIEE, BANT INDIAN BLooD.
[ 7 = ;
7 s . / AT -
5/5" 'NAME OF MOTHER. i i
! : s
Wosn Lttty bsputid Je /. = ]
// .‘/{_/ Yol s A -_zzF e )
¢ 1 .
| I TPP) L2 ent N s “..__, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to ____________.
{Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
" 2

enrollment in said school for a period of ] years, and also obligate myself to abide by

{Not less than 8.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

a OF /0 Darte or DatE oF WER | 1
NAME OF SCHOOL. ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. UAUSE, GBADE.
= > ——x. o g
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g y d ] /i
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| |
/ 4 ¢ C gl _5{'_ St bAL
/ﬁyxn\t, guardian, u{- next of kin.)
/ £ o
\ iy 4
P. O. address: _...\_.» Loy s (CHc

...... = = S

/,;’Two \Witnesses:
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PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find 22€/Cto be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which wonld be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This . /_/.['%j day of /Z/(//(//- i 1915
. 5 fgﬁ"’db o204,

g el atitq 96
o PRSTein i et Agency.

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of :
{ Parcnt, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary.
( Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such sehool.

I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This .2 Xf day of c/éf et 191
c/) f"‘/ %ﬁ/ s

Agent or Superintendent.

=

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on P o I made a careful exami-
( Az soon awfter arrival us possible.)
nation of the physical conditionof ... ., thechild named in
the foregoing application, and found __________. S el e b A s b AL B
I therefore recommend that the said child be ... enrolled in this school.
PHIS o day of ... 29T

School Physician.,

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

' 1f the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be leit
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word ““parent,” *‘guardian,” or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870




The enrollment of Indian pupils in nonreservation schools is governed by
the “Rules for the Indian Service, 1913,” sections 12, 18, 14, 15, 18, 19, 36,
112, 118, 114, 117, 118, 124 (b).

The Rules should be consulted before filling out the application blanks.
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GABE E. PARKER. Msake all remitinnces payable to Local Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. W. M. Baxer, Cashier. }’inita, Iglhe],
EQUALTZA -r—ﬁ TOW Nowata, MeAlester,
96?"!?“' ggiienvine.
i muigee, OKAa,
Muskogee.  Madill,
Bepariment of the Interinr o
1 1 Sallisaw, Chickasha,
T4 Yfinited States Indian Service Poteau, Pauls Valley.
*T% . Fine @ivilized Bribes
Cap acct”Cf
i-Chickasew Natlio o
Reynclds, Muskogee. Oklahoma. k. & .

Mr. John Francie, Jr
Supt. U. 5. Indis
Carlisle, Pe

=
D
"y
H
;::1
-
=
I
w

Thers ies enclosed herewith my official check No.

319, drawn on the Madill Nationsl Bank of Madill, Okle-

L

hema, in the amount of £15%.32, eg=inat the restrictel

2380« This emount 18 trensferred to you for disburse~
mant for the benefilt of this z2llott=e, t0 be accounted
for in the sanme menner asz othsr pupils's funde held by

Y Cle v ; ,.-}
Very rcsp'ctfu;im,»




60 C 9 4 16 16000

The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company 6}1/} /
/.r‘

Carlisle, Pa, Feb, 11lth. 17.

Indian Indastrial Sc¢hool,

Zo Cumberland Valley Railroad Co, ===~ Dr.
One ticket Carlisle to Philada, Pa, == &3 .08
One Prepaid Order Philada, Pa. to Carlisle, =—--— .08
& 6.16

Madeline Keel.
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Medico-Chirurgicnl Bospital
of the City of Philadelphina 7 i /
/

/-;"‘j A i/
CHERRY STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH ;

s

F he

V4 !
ELIZABETH V. LOBB. R. N. E
SUPERINTENDENT

. PHILADELPHIA, 1~ ©& O —/, _-;_7

o S 2
" Lot O, {-6‘{,

’] A f

> .
‘We qu:ateﬁrﬂcz/ ac/mowleaége ceceipt of your

f 17 =
Caue foz $/3 covering board of

"

; 7 1 [ )
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___..M““"M

C’f/zan/f.:.’n.; you for t/w vemittance cf an
(_] ._/ 7

C%eapectﬁt[{y Yyours,
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BOARD-PATIENTS
/ ke, /

FROM__//&~  ToO,

BOARD-NURSE

FROM TO

APOTHECARY

AMBULANCE

GENERAL

OPERATING ROOM .

TELEPHONE .

X-RAYS

LABORATORY EX.
TOTAL

Medico-Chirurgiral ﬁnﬁpttab

CHERRY STREET, SEVENTEENTH TO EIGHTEENTH f

41 31 \‘) 4 i

No. i =+ PHILADELPHIA,__/  Mo.fx &~ 191

Received from

L A WAL, Bollars,

IN SETTLEMENT OF ACCOUNT ANNEXED.

$4___“ LS

FOR MEDICO-CHIRURGICAL HOSPITAL
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April 35, 1917

wadico=Chirurgical Hoapital,
Cherry St.,
Philadelphia, Pa,
Gentlemsn?
1 am snclosing herewith & chack in the
amount of 213.50 to sover board for Madeline

Egg;,from February 13th to Fodbruarxy 15th,

Yours vexry truly,

Suparintendant,

LG

Fne.



.A0SPITAL, DR.
_.«1eENTH TO EIGHTEENTH

PHILADELPHIA,

S

Bills payable weekly in advance.
Draw checks to order of The Medico-Chirurgical Hospital.

PATIENT'S BOARD FROM 7" TO {7 b 4 J:_:‘ / O .
NURSE'S  * “ “ :
APOTHECARY . gt i
AMBULANCE N A s wm om s
OPERATING ROOM X - ' : - - 3 o
TELEPHONE
TRAYS
cors - - . . .
CLINICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION
BACTERIOLOGICAL LABORATORY EXAMINATION -
boid AL it totar 7/ 3 _\JKO
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May 4, 1917.

Mre A. 8. Wyly, Supervisor,
Five Civilized Tribhes Schools,
Muskogea, Okln.

Dear Sir:

Madeline Keel, one of our pupils

from your Jjurisdiction, comes to me with a
request thaet she be allowed to spend her
vacation with her mother, lirse. Alice Filmore,
Clney, Oklahoms.

If you spprove of ladeline's making
this visit will you please have the mother
£i11 out the enclosed vacation request blank
and return to me v th the money for her
transportation.

Very truly yours,

DR Superintendent.
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May 16, 1917,

Hre,s Alice PFillimorse,
Ardmoras, Oklae.

Desr Madsnm:

I have Super

'*fftaﬂyly's recomuendation

that your daughter ladeline {ell be allowed to

Wit

gpend her vacation at hnme ﬁhis-aoming SUmMers

I enclose herewith & vacation reguest
blank which you can fill and return to me. Upon
receipt of money to pay her fare to you 2zd return,
&8 required by the enclosed blsnk, 1 will sarrange
to send your dsughter to you.

Yery truly yours,

D:E Superintendert.

A




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

JNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

TELEGRAM

o LI

lMuskegee, OKlahoma. May 15,1917

Sent to
Francisg, Superintendent
SarlisleyPae.
Field Clerk$ recommends Madeline Keel
spend vacatien heme, I concur,.
wWly

Western Unlen Paid.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
GOVERNMENT { g%gHT | RATE—PAID

Gharge e

B s e

(Nama of Telegraph Company.)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted



CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

symbol appearing after the

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a day message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the

check. MEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Message
Day Lstter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols

appears after the check

(number of

words)thisisaday message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the

symbol appearing after the check.

23

RECEIVED AT

7G S 15 GOvT

MUSKOGEE OKLA 409PM MXY 15TH 1917

FRANCIS SUPT

CARLISLE PA.

/

M :

F!ELD CLERK RECOMMENDS MADEL INE KEEL SPEND VACATICN HOME |

CONCUR

WYLY

6PM

/7
6oY
-

' 4
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MEMORANDUM COPY

TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM. rd _; OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM

1. Eeep copy on this form for your files. e e e

2. Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpese by check mark in this circle. O Will NOT be accepted if presented by Tele-

3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any. graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in

lieu of urlglml message.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed R = T
Paid ... Word ___ D&Y Government rate—Toll, $.__.. ...
e e S M o R (Day or night.)
Sent by— v B% L0 f‘
_________________ Teatern Union relegraph Co. | Wmakegee,Okla.,- _____E;L‘ti_'___}_t’_.t’:_i‘_t?_i____,____
(Name of company.) (Place.) (Date.)
4 o I F!’ﬂnﬂﬁ 1 By ¥ “Tt_ e e i B From 8 1}"&?% 2o ¥ Y Bl
________________________ (Print or tgpevmte name of senc]er )

e SOUYARYO, P | Cupszvicey of ludian Eoheele, @

(Titie-of sender,)

Field Clerk recomcends dndeline Keel apend vsostion bowe.

I sonour.
. (Bigned) WYLY

B o =
Charge: . Suptrvisor ef Indlun Beohovlse
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

DAY 00 skl s s of b o By SENDER,
(Insert “In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropriation . YEWSITTET 40 . . YN S i WL i

Irnitan Soboweis,F.C. T A8ITs

[Pl ikt 11]



ALBERT S WYLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIviLIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA. May 23,1917.

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,
U.8. Indian Schocol,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Ur, Francis:
Eeferring to the request of Madeline Xeel that
AR R A
she be permitted tc aspend the vacstion at hone, I am

enclosing herewith Vacation Request signed by her mother

and approved here.
Very truly yours,

Ay 77 44

Enel. ”Supervisor./f
ASW-GH
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ALBERT S. WYLY, SUFERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE. OKLAHOMA. June 44,1817,

Supt. John Francis, dJr.,
U.8. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Mr. Francis:
There is enclosed herewlth g letter from

Mrs. A. Fillmore, mother of Madeline Keel, and copy of

S

our rzply thersto. Her Vacation Reauest wae mailed to
you May 23,proverly completed.

Very truly yours,

i

o e BV RS NS
Encl. Supervigor.,

CB-GH 7



June 27, 1917,

¥y dear Nadelingle

I have your letter and am glad to Inow
that you are anxieus te return to Carlisle goon.
I can place a ticket for your return at any tinme you
wigh, IT your mother approves of your returning o
the schoel next week, let me Xnow and I will have a
ticket placed fTor you.

3ince the home party has left, every one
has settled dewn and we are getting along nicely here.
We all work during the day and send the long evenings
in play. 3oth boys and girls play base-ball. We have
planned quite an exeiting program Tor the Fourth. lest
ef the day will be spent in our Grove, playing games,
visiting and doing other intercsting things. In the
afternoon, there will be some exciting races and in the
evening a lawn scclal. I hope you may have a pleasant
day wherever you may be.

Yith my best wishes, I am

Very truly yours
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AO193THI IHT 30 TUIMTHASIA

NOTRWITHSAW

Juns 4,1817,

Nrs. Alice Fillmore,
Ciney, Okla.

Dear Madamg

Your letter of June 3, in which you ask if
monay hag been sent for kndaline Keel'az retufn home,is
received and by raferriﬁgmggmg;;;fSEQ"ocrrespondenca
relative to her vacstion there asecems to be no ragquest
for this office %tc arrange for her money. The mattsr,
however, has been referred %o the Accounts Division and
they advise that Madeline's balsnca, about $150, will be
forwarded to Supt. Francis today and when he rscelves the
koney he can plan for Hadeline's return home. It will
probably be the latter part of the week before she reaches

home.
Very truly yours,

(8) A.S.Wyly.

CB*=0H Supervisor.
CC Carlisle,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
WASHINGTON



"THE INTERIOR,
INDIAN SERVICE,

WISLFE PA

o

by
Mrs. .r'-.ng’éﬁ_i;lmore,
L,

Ardmore,” Okla.
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JOHN FRANCIS, Jr.,

SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Mrs. Alice Fillmore,
Ardmore, Okla.

Dear Madam:
I have Buperwisocr Wyly's recommendation

that your dsughter ladeline XKell be =llowed to

A ST L e
ez inee

spend her vacation at home this coming summer.

I enclose herewith a vacation request
blank which you can fill snd return to me. Upon
receipt of money to pay her fare to you and return,
as required by the enclosed blank, I will srrange

to send your daughter to you.

D:R
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June 30, 1917.

rs. Alice Fillmore,
Olney, Okla.

Dear Madsam:

Replying to your letter relative
to lisdeline, I have to advise that her trunk
was checked toidhe point for which her ticket
was bought, that is to Huskogee. I could not
do other than this.

The reeson that her ticket was bought
to luskogee only was that her brother Louis,
when he left, requested that he be ticketed to
iuskogee, &nd Mrs. Uemny who bought the tickets
for the home going girls must have comcluded
that liadeline wanted to go to the same place
to which her brother went. I think Badeline
knew before she loft Carlisle thaet she had a
ticket to Muskogee 2nd if she had let me know
I could have hed it charged.

I have &aked the ticket sgent at
Carlisle to send a tracer after her trunk.
If you do not get it within the next few days
let me know.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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June 30, 1917.

We hAe Bender, Ticket Agent,
Cumberlsnd Valley RE. Co.,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

I have word from lLitdeline Keel
of Olney, Okla., one of OEE-EE;Z;”;;;ﬂ;eft
the school June 11, %that she has not yet
received per trunk, bearing the check number
25407 although it was sent to lluskogee the
same day she left the school.

will you pleass have your agent
trace it snd let me know if it is found.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



60 CX 1 16 17 8000

- The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

Carlisle, Pa. July, 17th. 17.

Ly
¥r. John Francis Jr. R .{
7 ®7 1Y E

Supt. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,

Dear Sir:

Your favor June, 20th. Am Just advised that Carlisle to
Muskogee check No. 25407 arrived at destination June, l4th. and

has been delivered. This from Gen'l. Baggage Agent, P.R.R.

Yours very truly,

N (Beres ;v

-‘. % [



i ju’r‘-, ale Pa. ":111.\{, Ath, 2 e
r.- H. A. Riddle,
B2 A 1 Ro%
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Peny Sirs
Have word from the Tndisn Tchool that . Cariisle to
usikogeoe, Okla. Porwarded by our train lo. 30 June, 11th. has not

arrived st deatination. @ame routed Ta. Line G louls and

e % 7. Pv. Thewy sak if we can trece for it. Till vou
. / Y e Fr L
up 2nd advise, j9 7/ “f"b;7

Yours truly,

the

take




DESASTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- ¢
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA.
June 350, 1917.
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Cumberlsnd Valley R« COa,
Carlisle, FPa.
i 2 - e
HeaY &ir o
I have word from Madeline ZXeel
of Clney, Okla., one oI W 1left
hea not L:‘f_
Huskogee the
y same day she left the school.

troce it snd let me know if it is found.

Very trily yours,

o

LA
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Ers As Sa Uyly,

September 5, 1917,

Huskogee, Ohlanomfe
Dear Bir:
T am in receipt of your letter concerning
Vadeline ¥~el. Mndaline ~hen she wes in school here
SR
1ast wihter complained very frequently about her syes.
I sent har to "hilsdelvhia to consult Dr. ®ox an eye
gpecielist. I1f her eyes are still troubling her I
think it would not be advissble for her to continue
her school work hers.

Complying with your renuest I enclose herewith

& cheak(@119,55}'whﬁﬂh*eloses hor account here.
Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, " .
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| VACATION REQUEST FOR PUPIL. «L:.ei’i”,:"’

-
We, the undersigned, respectfully request that leave of absence be granted -M_ L

Biom ‘&(L&&.ﬂl—b For . 1w QF
 __ to visit __'%_44_ ._ home. We hereby

railroad fares, sleeping-car fares, meals, lodging, stage fares, telegraph and telephone messages,

'ee to pay all expenses, including

and other incidental expenses connected with the visit. We further agree that said pupil shall be
returned to the __\d _OM - ---. school on or before the last day of the leave of absence.
We further agree to deposit with the superintendent of the school sufficient money to defray all expenses
to be incurred, and should the pupils, or any one of them, fail to return to school at such time as may
be agreed upon by the parents or guardian and the superintendent of the school in which the pupils
are enrolled, the amount of money remaining with the superintendent, necessary to the return trans-
portation of the pupil or pupils so neglecting to return, shall be forfeited to the Government; provided,

”
however, that in all cases where it can be shown that there were justifiable reasons for the failure of the

o N

return of the pupil the forfeiture of the funds shall not take place.

If the pupil neglecting to return is from a reservation, the superintendent of the reservation shall
certify to the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil or pupils. If a pupil's home is not on a reservation,
then the certificate of some reputable, disinterested citizen of the community may be requested as to
the reasons for the nonreturn of the pupil oz pupils.

Hather.

Pmmﬁfﬁq wiﬁM

Supe rvisdr? ’ Mother.

v T 15,1917 e

Nore 1o Dispursing Orricers.—Al receipts under this agreement must be accounted for officially
as Individual Indian Money However, any forfeitures must be transferred to Miscellaneous Receipts,
Class I, and deposited in the Treasury to the eredit of the United States.

G—4105
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This certifies that __________

has made the following record in______. .

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL,

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

(Name of student.)

Carlisle Indian. School

{Name of school.)

GRADE.

CArithmetic

_.Gecgraphy ..

_"Phyaiology and. Hyg;enem"m"mhm”“

¥riting

and is GEXXWHK eligible to pursue work in the .

“(Cancel one.)

LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH.

grade or year vocational

Madeline Keel .

Sixth

__ grade, academic; and

Principal.



5259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION
-------------- May 244--1912 ., 191
This certifies that . Madeline Keel ... .. ... ML N N
{Name of student.)
has made the following record in________ ..-.C.a;l:-liale--Indi%n-f'?c“il%?l.._,-_,-__-_--_-----..-.-.__ 1
(Name o ool.
SUBJECTE—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,
_Fnglish TNL AR 79
General Exereises L 82 .

_Yriting ey megasdacgn ol - 7
SHEBNERR s demseseitss s S i e

Effort ... L e W e RO LI

Dehortinen - Eamy SR W) st oe ) = T =i LS AR Sni (SRS S
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcH. RaTING.

Bewing e JBo

and is JFK¥NPY eligible to pursue work inthe . __as ey . grade, academic; and
“{Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational

6—1859 Superintendent. Principal.
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February 12, 1917.

Krse A+ Fillmore,
Clney, Okla.

Dear iadam:

I have your letter rwgarding.your daughter
ﬁgggiiéggmgyes, shd heve to inform you thet she left here
this morning with s compsny of other girls to see the sye
specialist, Dr. Fox, in Philsdelphis. Dr. Rendtorff, our
physicien, reported some time ago that he had dons &ll he
eould for her and recommended thet she be sent to this
specialist. I talked with Madeline about this and advised
har to go if her eyes were stlll giving her trouble. Ethe
decided to go and I sent her thia morning. When she re-
turns and I get the bill for her expenses, I will let you
know what amount te send me to pay her expenses.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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—F¥ THE INTERIOR

;',' S STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE. PA.

Pebruary 9, 1917.

Urs. Bwing:

We have had severel letters from the mother of
Madeline Keel ssking about her eyes. It seems lladeline hss
been writing to her mother complaiﬁ?gthat she cammot do any-
thing on account of her poor eye sight. Dr. Rendtorff informed
us before he left that he had done &1l he could for her, so
Mr. Lipps wrote the mother saying that if she would send the
money we would send ladeline to'fhiladélphia.to be treated by =&
specialist. The attached letter is the.mothér'é answer to
Mr. Lipps' last letter. What do you reeomﬁend in this case?

Very respectfully,

TR Aormng

D:R _ Outing Menager.
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January 22, 1917.

Mre, Alice Hillmowrs,
Olney, Oklshoma.
Dear Madam:
I have your letter saying that yourdaughter
Madeline has written you again complaining about her eyes.

N

I have had her examined by our doctor again and
he recommends that she be sent to Dr. Fox, of Philadelphia,
for examination. He thinks that lladeline is exeggerating
her condition, but to slear 211 doubt I can send her to this
expert and have his opimion. If he finds it necessary to
operate he will do so without further couferring with us, and
without sny charge for the operation. Wadeline, however, will

have 10 have money to pey her expenses to Thilasdelphia and
return, &nd =2lso enough to pay her bhoard at the hospital
until she is abls to return to Carlisls. &he has to hexr
account only §8.20, which is not enough to pay her expenses
for this tripe If you will send me a check for $15.00 I
think this will be sufficient to cover all her expenses with
whatl skhe nas here.

I might add that Dr. Fox is an eye expert who has

taken care of our Indian children for meny years, and we have



.« 2lice Pillmore -2 1/22/18

full confidence in his sbility. He is especially kind and
considerate of the Indisn shildren and I mow he will do

the best he can for your daughter.
I can send lladeline to Philadelphia as soon as

I receive the check from you.

Very truly yours,

D:iR Superintendent.
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ALBERT 5. WYLY. SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

o
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conaoling l=%

helpful.

Enecl.

o~

rt. 0, H, Lipp

S

U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHoOLS

FIvE CIVILIZED TRIBES

MUSKOGEE. OKLAHOMA.

fchool,

Carlisle, Pa,

with

Very truly yours,

.
' ey
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i

Supervi
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Novenber 29, 1916.

Ml's Bs S “:‘i].l"‘l"‘i‘@
oinnyes OXIERPDIL BOX A )l

Dagy Oirss

Replying to your letier relative tn(’%&deline Iiemgf‘*m&

I haye to give you the Tellewing repnrt which our schcoel physi-
cian has aont 10 my ofTide,-

v I have elamined sadeliline el eyes on tve different
eccanions and nrescribed glasses for her. Those ghe breke lately
a0 et she hag heen ohliged tn Lo witheut thems I have done all
in my pewer in her case and am positive in my ownh mind that she
18 exagsernting ner aye trouble. lier glacges will be at hand
ghortly. ¢

IT our physiclan thinks her sye troudble 1ls sericus
enough te waryant on operatleon, we ¢an arrange te sond her to
Pniladeliphia but she will have to pay her cvm erpenses. D,

X an expert, oxanines and operates upen r':.u"- rupits Tree ot
eeat, dus the puplls am expected to pay *‘mi::' board while in the
heapital and thelr cam However, there does net seem %o be
any imaedlate neconpsity for an cperation,

Very truly yours

Superintenden t.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa.

Nov.29th.,IQI6.

Mrs,Denny:

I examined Madalinee Keel's eyes on two differemt occasions
and prescribed glasses for her, These she broke lately so that
she has beern oblized to go without them, I have done all in my
po@er in her case and am positive in my own mind that she is
exageeratinmg her eye trouble,Her glasses will be at hamd shortly.

As Dr.Lines was not here last week in persom I had no way
of taking up the matter of Ale= Jordan's teeth with him.I will
attead to this tomorrow if doctor comes;which is doubtful'it being
Thanksgiving day.

Respectfully,



GABE E. PARKER., Make all remittances payable to Loeal Offices:
W. M. BakER, Cashier. Vinits,

SUPERINTENDENT. Jay, Hugo,
Spuies,  Holdewvilie
Caeshier ; < Okmulgee,  Atoka,
Rro11i10.1e Bepartment of the Interinr s
al A ickasha,
Encl. Money Huited Htates Indian Service Potean, Pavisvalloy
Transmitting check
e & z T ligi % .
\a %o, 5 5—‘% &0, 8 O-M N M Fine Tivilized Trikes
A Restricted Per Capita S h
L 2_-' o e b :_ uskogee, ahoma, =
Acct of Madelaine Keel 5 Nov. 10, 1918.

g Chickasaw Nation.

*¥r. O, H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle Indian Schoeol,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

There is enclesesd herewith my official check

No. 56, drawn on the Madill National Bank, Medill, Okla~

homa, in the amount of $50.00, against the Restricted

Per Capita Payuent of Madelal 1, Chickasaw Rell WO,

2330. This amcunt 18 transferred to you for disburse-~

ment for the benefit of this 2llottee and accounted for

in your report to the Department.

Very respectfully,

- =

Cashier.

Receipts mailed 11/15/18,

Idabel,



Fer Capita Payments, DEPARTIENT O¢ THE INTERIOR,
Individual Bank Ac-

counts. United States Indian Service,
Cireular No. 334. fve Civilized Tribes.

£5b~g ‘ lmskogee, Oklahoma,
1 Madelaine Keel, » Roll & 2330

Indian School,
Carligsle, Psa,

Dear Sir:

in the matter of the per capita payment due you, as an enrclled nmember
of the Choctaw, Chickasaw, OT aeminole tribe, authorized by Act of Congress approv-
ed liay 18, 1916, you are respectfully 2dvised that inasmuch as ycu are enrclled as
a restricted Indian, the money due you, amounting to 3200400 , has been placed
to your credit in an individual Indian benk account in accordance with the rules
and regulations governing this per capite payment, prescribed by the gecretary of
the Interior.

If you are in need of this money, or any part thereof, for the improcve-
ment of your allotment, purchase of live stock, farming implements, OT other nec-
essaries, you should take the metter up with your iocal field clerk for investiga-
tion and recommendation.

Please do not come to the luskogee office for this money, as payments can
only be made upon the recommendation of the field clerks, and all checks will be
sent by mail to the field clerk recommending the payment.

Sincerely yours,
Gabe Z. Parker,

Superintvendent for the
Five Civilized Tribes.



Detober 11, 1818

¥r., Gabe B, Parker,
Supt, for Five Civiliszed Tribes,

Muskoges, Okla,
¥y dear My, Parker:

iizss Madelins Keel, Roil #3330, a pupil of
this school, reguested me to reply to your cirocular lo.
334 and adviame vou that, if possible, she would like
very mueh to havae part of the per sapita pavment of £300
due her with which %o buy clothing and othier negeasaries,
I rscommend, therafore, that vou transfer about $5C of
this mmount to t1is sohool for her use if this is possible

under ths yrsgulations,

Youras very truly,

Superintendent,

CVP: LG



December 23, 1916.

Mr. 4. 5. Wyly, Supervisor,
Pive Civiliized Tribes,
Muskogee, Okla.

Dear Mr. Wyly:
Replying to your letter of the 18th inst. rela-
tive to HMadaline Zeel who hss written to her mother com-
R e e
plaining of her eyes, I have to advise that the following
is what the school physiciain reports regarding the girl's
eyes this morning:
"Madaline Xeel's stastensnts to her mother con-
cerning heor eyes are greatly exeggerated. 1t is true
that Msdaline's eyesight is not of the best but I
have reason to bhink that homesickness probsbly plays
a bigger role. ladaline's glasses were broken lately
and she has been without them for scome deys."

Very respectfully,

D/B Superintendent



©O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

S\
S~

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Carlisle,Pa,
Jan 20th,.,I91",
Mrs.Denny?

Egdaline Keel tells me that she has money of her own, This bheing
T PR b

the case I recommend that ahe te sent to Dr.Fox for examination,
There is little doubt that Madaline is sxacserating her condition.
Respectfully,
Pa

/ﬂ// -
Pl o £ e
S il L xEt



O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT 4;{:&
-:T-r:-
| \1 5 s/

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

narlisle,Pa.

Dec 23rd.,I015,

l'rs.Denny:

Yadalirne Feel's statements to her mother concerning her eyes are
greatly exapggerated. It is true that “adalineé eyesight is not of the
best but T have reason to think that homesickness probably plays
a bigger role, !ladaline's glasses were broken lately and she has
been without them for some days

nep ectfg}ly,

77 fff/- A : i AR
IC/Q%QM_zgéﬁﬂé;Zﬁjjzé‘A -
/
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ALBERT 5. WyLY, SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

Five CIVILIZED TRIBES
MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA, Dec,.18,1%18.,

51

Supts 0. H. Lipps,
U.8., Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

The enclosed letter of Mrs, Alice Fillmore
with reference to her dauchter, Hadaline Keel,who is
at your schonl, is snclosed for your information,and

I would thank you tc advise me at once about the matters

mentlionei therein.
Very truly yours,

d—//'wtf”e"?,

Encl. Supervigor.
ASW=GH
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Feb. 21, 1917.

Mrs. aAlice Filmore,
Olney ' Okla.

Dear Madam:

It was necessary for me to gend your dsughter,
yadeline Keel, to Philsdelphis to have her eyes operated upon,
The specisalist to whom we sent her did not charge enything for
the operstion, but thers is & bill against her for ¥$13.5C for
board 2t the hospital. I will eppreciate it if you will send
me & check for this smount from Madeline's funds in your hends,
80 that I csn pay this bill.

Very truly yours,

D:R Supsrintendent.



/

/

Feb. 2?, 1917.

Mr. Gabe Z. Parker, _
Supt. Five Tribes School,

Musébgee, Okla.
Dear Sir:

liadeline Keel, & pupil of this school from your jurise
diction, f:;:::ggpfhat a part of her money in your hands be
transferred to her sccount here. If you approve of doing this
you can send the money to me and I will place it to Madeline's
sccount. I might add here that she has lsately been to Philsdelphis
to see an eye specialist and has & bill for car fare =nd hospital
expanses to paye.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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March 19, 1917.

Hrse. Alice Filmore,
Olney, Okla.

Dear ladam:

I wrote you seversl weeke ago for money to
pey for Madelins's car fsre to Philadelphia to see the eye
SpaEELING aicd BLY Tar cxpeeses WRELE Y 108 Mempitet. 1
have not recelived & reply to this request. It has become
necessary to have her eyes treated for glasses., I am gend-
ing her to our local eye doctor to prescridbe the necessary
glasses for her. I would apprecilate it 1! you would sand
me & check for shout $25.00 at your earlicst convenlence fo
that we may be =2ble to settle her dsbts.

Very traly yours,’

D:R Superintendent.



7

B

9
:>

Pebruary 16, 1917.

1( ® A. ﬂ.

Supervisor 3chocls Pive Tribes
Muskogee, Oklahcma.

About a week age, I received a letter from ﬁadel;nn Kaal'a

mother relative to her syes. I called Madeline up tec the ofTice aﬁﬁw
adavised her to go to Philladelphla with a group of girls whe were fo-
ing to see Dr. ¥ox, the eye expert. Oshe toeck this advice and was
sent to Philadelphia last Monday February 12th and is sti1l there in
the hospital, undergeing treatment. I did this because Dre« Rendtorefr
who had been examining and treating her eyes, has left ug, and our
present physician dees net treat wes. When I zZet a repert from
Dre Fox, relative to Madeline's eyes, I will send you a copye

It 13 reperted te me DYy the instructors here that this
girl exaggerates her eye trouble and that she does not take care of
har eyes. She refuees to wear her glasses when she is at werk and
does net take geod c¢are of the glasses. I de not knewwhat the
treuvle 1s with ¥adeline ner what her motives are, but 1t letoks to
me as 1f she were working her poor mother Tor sonmetihiing.

Very truly yours

NRD Chief Clerk in Charge.



i 5. WYLY. SUPERVISOR

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U. S. INDIAN SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR OF SCHOOLS

FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES
MUSKOGEE, OKLAHOMA. f€0.12,1917.
Supt. 0. H. Lipps,

U.8. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

>

Dear Mr. Lipps:

L

Referring to my letter of January 1l8,enclosing a
letter from Mrs. Alice Fillmore, the mother of ladeline Keel,
with reference to the condition of her daughter's eyes, 1
have just received a letter from Madeline in which she state

it is almost impomsible for her to do any academlc work on

cF

account of her eyes. This case was the subject of some

2 school

=3
U

correspondence in December of last ysar and t
physician at that time reported that while the girls eyesight
was not good he believed that she desired to return home on
account of homesickness.

I wish you would have your physician again examine
Madeline and submit a report,sending me a copy of the same,
that I may advise her mother.

Very truly yours, . )

VY _jr,)/};ft/’

ASW=-GH Supervisor.

v
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Mareh 27, 1%17.

Mrs. Alice Fillmore,
Olney, Okla.

Dear lindam:

Your daughter has been to Philadelphia
for treatment and hss heen to the loeel oculist in town
for glasses and I think that her eves on ths whole are
much improved. I have not yet received the bill from
the local oculist but 2= scon 28 1 have this I will send
you the whole amotnt of money which has been expended
for her eyes and yéu can send me & check in settlement.

Very truly yours,

DR Superintendent.



-—}4) .d.g.éL i_?,{,f{_‘ = L_ Lv {"'L_ Rty b L{ f, i
MJ&@—- #LLAL_J,LLLL‘LL_;._M_,._:_.L/
_4[4_1{__: ——L—-+—éz_+:iu_{ i Vel y

(-U‘-i irf'L[n.lu{{" ’r"?’LfLL)

d}L f’“/ JL:L f'f/ (/L{ AP o ey g AR P {“:f,".

s 73
l‘fl’ } (2 "—_;_'r_i’:-'. o '}‘ 1 5 AN ;L_/:‘ f"-f. e 7
? =N I "I'r' .;._ . .'..’ : ‘
N G 7 F e T s A !__./i'() o, ¥ P I,ffx_‘:--‘-[!,.-'__-1 il ,7{ v
T = = s

iy ! 5 . f )
,"t—‘,f:.g 0 Tt W, - I8 S 1 ‘lf_#

(} . ( 4 $ .
d . ""‘ £ v!;’z /T“*’u f}‘(L
/ 'z/ ] .' A / {.‘/ -,/ s -y ;':l £ C':)




Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

! : 7 W. M. BAKER, Cashier. g’intta.- Idabel,
G . Nowsta,  Molester,
Ny . S Hoh
Jor  Bepartment of the Interinr Juskoges  adil
: Sallisaw, = Chickasha,
: #17--Encl, Hnited States Iudian Servire EhEa Faulyyatls.
@ation of Fine Givilized Trihes

+deline C.

éeel. LA B
M‘uskogee. Oklahoma, June 8 ’ 1917,

~

* Superintendent of Indisn School,

Carlisle, Pennsylvanisa,

Phere is enclosed & letter dated Jume 4%th,
from Madeline Keel, asking that she be allowed to
come home during her vecatione. It willbe appreciated

if you will return this letter with your recommendstion.

Sincerely yowrs,

Ketiing S,perintendent for the
/PFive Civilized Tribes.
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